
APPROVED
-

I 2.

MiCHGANSTAfE
ADMNiSTRA11VE BOARD

Lansing, Michigan August 26, 2014

A regular meeting of the State Administrative Board was held in the Lake Superior Roam,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, on Tuesday, August 26, 2014, at 11:00
am.

Present: Paul Smith, representing Rick Snyder Governor Chairperson
Nat Forstner, representing Brian Calley, LI. Governor
Rose Jarois, representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State
Michael Reilly, representing Bill Schuette, Attorney General
Melissa Castro, representing, R. Kevin Clinton, State Treasurer
Kyle Guerrant representing Michael P. Flanagan1 Superintendent of Public

Instruction
Myron Frierson, representing Kirk T. Steudle, Director, Department of

Transportation
Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present:

Kelly Hamilton, Department of Technology, Management and Budget; Demetrius Parker,
Bill Rottiers, Department of Transportation; Bruce Ashley, Public Affairs Associates; Amy
Baumer, The Christman Company

1. CALLTO ORDER:

Mr. Smith called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREOF:

Mr. Reilly moved to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of August 12,2014.
Supported by Ms. Jarois, the motion was unanimously adopted.

3. HEARING OF CITIZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THE
BOARD:

None

4. COMMUNICATIONS:

None

5, UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

None



August 26. 2014 No, 2

6. NEW BUSINESS:

RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

COMMUNITY HEALTH
Medicaid Health Information Technology, 8/26/2014

EDUCATION
Head Start State Coflaboralion Office. 8/26/20 14

HUMAN SERVICES
Technology and Project Services - Applications Security, 8126/2014

TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET
Office of the State Employer, 8/2612014

Ms. Jarois moved to approve the Retention and Disposal Schedules. Supported by Mr.
Fderson the motion was unanimously adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

(Pease see the foliowing pages)



APPRO\/ED
August26 2014 ND 3

August 26! 2014

Michigan State
Administrative Board

CO4ITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE ENINISTRATIVE BOARD

The honorable Rick Snyder, Governor

!erbers of the Store Athrinistratrve Board

A re;uiar eetino o the Building :crrittc-e was held at 11:00 a.m.
Cr: August 19, 2014. Those nresent beir.:

Chairperson: [elissa Castro, !EL%sertir.q Anproved

_____

StMC reasJrer Clinton

terer: Paul Srnith, representing Approved

____

Governor Snyder

Member: Jcnell Leonard, reoresti, Approved
ft. Governor Calley 3

Otners: rzs Lopcz, I-Iichael Reilly, epartmet of Attorney Genera’; cst
jarois, r;epartrnent of Stare; Kelly Iari’Lon, Shelby Troub,
Deparonenc cC Technology, Management and Budget; Bill Pottiore,
Depa rurent c Transportauior

jo :asrc called meetn, to od&r.

Tho Bu-ildirc Cornj:trec Rcuiar S;ende was presented.

Icllowing discusscn, t:r. Smith moved that rho Feg-alar Agenda be
reccrterded to the State kdmtnistrative Board for aprcva! Tne
roLton w3s suprerted by Ms. Leonard and urari,os1 y adocted.

Ms - Cas:rc adjo:;rreo the



August 25, 2014 No.4

08;lS/2014—113D am - FINAL

AGENDA
BUILDING COMMITTEE I STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

August 19, 2014 1August26 2014
1100 A M Lake SLpariDr Room. I’ Fzcr

MichEgan Library and Hjstchca Center

This agenda is for general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the BuHdingCommittee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

AWARO OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPPRTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, LANS)NG
— Walnut Street Pedestrian Bridge — Bridge Repair
File No. 071/12042 JNS - Index No. 44125- Contract No. Y 14355
Recommended Contract Award AnLaan Corporation, Ferrysburg; $31627400

Description and Justification
The purpose ol this contract is to repair the Walnut Street pedestrian bridge concretesupporl beams and abutments. These repairs wifl address deficiencies noted in the
October 17, 2013 Srdge CondiUon Assessment as prepared by Great Lakes
Engineering Group, LLC, a consultant to Wolverine Engineers and Surveyors
Incorporated. The Condition Assessment kund significant deterioration in the WalnutStreet Pedestrian Bridge concrete beam ends. intermediate concrete diaphragms andabutment columns and caps. Based on these findings. bhdge repairs are considered tobe a very high priority. Any further concrete deterioration could potentially resull inspalled concrete falUng to the roadway and sidewalk below representing a significantsafety hazard to bath vehicle and pedestrian traffic
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds — SOC

2. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY. MANAGE.lENT AND BUDGET, LANSING
— DTMB Records Building — Loading Dock Roof Replacement
File No. 071!14118.JNS - Index No. 44315- Contract No. Y 14356
Recommended Coniract Award: Service Disabled Veteran General Contractors.
Inc Eaton Rapids, Michigan; $28520000

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is for the asbestos abatement, demolition, and new
construction associated with removal and replacement of the Records Building loading
dock roof and roof deck system The current roof systems are out of warranty andbeyond repair Isolated water leaks have damaged the underlying poured gypsum deckand asbestos cement board presenting potential safety and health hazards.



August21 2U14 No.5

0611512014— 11:30 m - FINAL

This project will replace the existing roof and deck this fall since the existing roof may
not last through another winter season with leaking and possible Iocahzed collapse.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds - BOC

3. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, ADRIAN Gus Harrison Correctional
Facility - Roof Restoration Project (North Side Roof Improvements)
File No. 472/13329SJU - Index No. 11774- contract No, Y 14357
Recommended ContractAward: Schena Roofing and Sheet Metal Co.,
Chesterfield. $1,124,900.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to provide ro& repairs and application of roof coabngs to
5 buildings, and retrofit/recover single ply roofing systems to 6 buildings, at the Gus
Harrison facility. The roof repairs and renovations are necessary to prevent water
infiltration causing damage to the facilities.
Funding Source
100% Lump Sum Special Maintenance Funds - GF

4, DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, COLDWATGR — Lakeland Correctional
Facility — Window Replacement
File No. 472/1 3379.SMD - Index No. 45730- Contract No. V 14358
Recommended Contract Award: Pranam Globaltech, Inc., Livonia; $647,000.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to provide new windows within Iwo of the residential units
within the IaciMy The new windows will replace the original 1930’s vintage single pane
glazing set in steel frame windows wTh energy efficient insulated glass units set within
thermally broken aluminum frames. The project will improve the bui!ding’s energy
efficiency and prevent water infiltration.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

5. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, JACKSON —0. Robert Cotton CorrecUonal
Facility — Administration Building HVAC Renovations
File No. 472/13381.JNS - Index No. 19150- Contract No. V 14359
Recommended Contract Award: Johnson and Wood) LLC, Burton; $650,700.00

Description and Justification
The purpose or this contract is to complete renovations to the Heating, Ventilation and
Air Conditioning (HVAC) Systems within the Administration Building at the Cotton
Correctional Facility The existing HVAC system within the building is approaching 30
eacs in age and has exceeded Is life expectancy. HVAC controls are generally
pneumatic, beyond their expected life and no longer function as designed.
This work will replace the air handling unit, pneumatic controls, VAV boxes and
associated heating water circulation pumps. These renovations will improve comfort to

2



AuusI2 2U14No 6

0811512014— 11:30 am - FINAL

buIding occupants while replacing equipment that is high maintenance, beyond its life
expectancy and subject to failure. Modern energy efficient equipment with new
controls will provide energy savings.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

6. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, COLDWATER — Lakeland Correctional
FacHity — Fire Alarm Upgrade
File No. 472/13425.SMD - Index No. 45730- Contract No. Y14373
Recommended Contract Award: J. Ranok Electric, Inc., ML Pleasant
$437,895.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to install a new fire alarm system throughout several of
the buildings within the Lakeland Correctional Facility. The project will allow the facility
to secure a non-proprietary fire alarm system and bring the facility up to current fire
codes.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

7. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, YPSILANTI — Womens Huron VaHey
Correctional Facility — Prisoner Services Building Rool Replacement
File No. 472114010,TMH - Index No, 11784- Contract No, Y 14360
Recommended Contract Award. Wifliam Molnar Roofing, Inc., Riverview;
5285170.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contraci is to restore and rep’ace the roofing systems on the
Prisoner Service Buildng (farmer Kitchen/Cafeteria). The existing roofing system is past
its useful life, out of warranty, leaking in various locations and compromising the service
life of the building structure and nteriors as well as operating and maintenance costs of
the facikty. Portions of the structural metal deck have been damaged by leaking and will
be replaced or repaired, new membrane roofing systems will be installed and metal
roofing/fascia areas wHI be repaired and recoated.
Funding Source
100% Lump Sum Special Maintenance Funds — GF

8. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, YPSILANTI —

Washlenaw Armory — Armory Renovations
File No. 51 1/14081.CAK - Index Nos. 13666, 13966 AND 13986- Contract No. Y
14361
Recommended Contract Award: Blue Spader Contractors. nc.. Warren;
$275500000

3



Au,:e 23’4 NC 7

08(15/2014 — 11:30 am - FINAL

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to renovate the aging facility, which needs infrastructure
improvements and updates to better suft the current needs of the military. The planned
project includes improvements to the vaults, women’s latrinelshower, physical training
room, personal equipment room and offices, as well as the addition of new men’s and
women’s locker rooms. The buiding exterior masonry walls will be repaired, and the
roof replaced. Air conditioning will be added to the classrooms, and heating, ventilation
and air conditioning controls wdl be updated.
Funding Source
50% State Construction Funds
50% Federal Funds

9. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, KALAMAZOO — Nolichucky
Industrial Corporation Site — Remediation Services
File No 761/14113.SAR - Index No. 44501 - Contract No. Y 14362
Recommended ContractAward: EVR, Inc., Okemos; $50765000

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to remove and dispose of contaminated soils and
groundwater, and restore the site. The site comprises of 4.89 acres and is pafl of the
Georgia Pacific Corporation’s prDperty project Kralt paper manufacturing operations
were conducted at the site until the 1980’s. Former site structures were demolished but
samples collected from the site indicated the site has been impacted by volatile organic
compounds, semi-volatile compounds, metals, and polychtorinated biphenyls. The work
under this contract include the excavation, removal and disposal of approximately
10000 tons of contaminated soils and 250,000 gallons of contaminated groundwater,
abandon one monitoring well and restore the site. The work is needed to protect public
health, safety, welfare and the environment.
Funding Source
100% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

10. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, GRAYLING — Camp
Grayling Annual Training Facility — New Company Headquarters and Barracks
FiLe No.51 1/08008.CAK - Index No. 11619- Contract No. Y08046
Tower Pinkster, Kalamazoo; Modification No. 15, Increase $579,000.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this modification is to provide all construction administration services for
phase 2 of the project. Modifications include costs for the typical office and field
construction administration services as well as cost for labor and overhead escalation
since the original contract was signed in 2009. In addition to those costs, this
modification includes commissioning services and material testing services as
requested by the Agency. This modification is to keep the funding of Phase 1 and
Phase 2 separate.

4



August26 2014 No.8

0811512014 —11:30am- FINAL

To do so. Modification No. 14 credited the contract $22939410 which zeroed out the
contract. This modification is requesting to add $579,000.00, an actual increase of
$349,605.90 to the contract which covers Phase 2 costs.
Funding Source
100% Federal Funds

Base Coniract $1,311,919.43 Provide professional architectural
and/or engineering design services
for a new soldier training, soldier
support and soldier billeting complex
located in the 600 area at Camp
Grayling.
Approved State Ad Bd Agenda

_________ _____ ______

12/18/07

________________

Modification No. 1 $61824.75 Provide professional architectural
and/or engineering services for
design and construction
management of a 3,160 square foot
Simulation Equipment Eui!ding for
use by units of the Michigan Army
National Guard and other Reserve
Components training at Camp
Grayling.
Approved Director’s Agenda

___________ ____ _____ _________

09125/09

_________

Modification No.2 50.00 Contract Reallocation

_____

Modification No. 3 $65,011.39 Provide proFessional architectural
and/or engineering services to
obtain contract documents for the
proposed remodeling of Building 13
on the Veterans Administralion
Campus in Battle Creek to
accommodate the Michigan Youth
Challenge Academy programs.
Approved Director’s Agenda
10102/09

Modification No 4 (544.72671Jj Contract Adjusiment
• Modification No. 5 Pending — not yet submitted due to

unresolved issues between DMVA
and Tower Pinkster.

Modification No. 6 Si 3,804 11 Provide professional architectural
and/or engineering services for
reproduction costs unknown at the

I time of the original proposal.
Approved Directors Agenda

11/04/11

S



jtus2 ZJ14No 9

O8I5I2O14 — fl:30 am - FINAL

Modification No.7 Pending — not yet submitted due to
I unresolved issues between DMVA
I and Tower Pinkster

Modification No. 8 Pending — not yet submitted due to
unresolved issues between DMVA

—_________________ and Tower Pinkster.
Modification No.9 $2343812 Pay for delay cosis in executing the

contract requirements to achieve
100% completion of the final design,
necessitating mobilization and

• remobilization of the design learn.
‘ Pending — Director Approval

Approved State Ad 3d Agenda
,!21/13

-

Modification No.10 $56641.61 Survey, civil engineering and code
required modificaUons required for
Phase 2 work. Phase 2 was
originally expected to be started
after Phase 1, with some overlap of
the construction of the two phases.
Phase 1 was completed, but OMVA
did not go ahead with Phase 2 as
originaHy planned. The agency now
wants to proceed with the design
and construction of Phase 2. A
majority of the plans for the buildings
are the same, but during the time
that has passed since the Phase 1
work was completed, there have
been changes to the codes requiring
redesign. Also, the location of the
Phase 2 building has been moved
so the survey and civil engineering
needs to be redone.
Approved State Ad 3d Agenda

_________________ ______ ________________

05(21/13

__________ ________

Modification No 11 527.795 84 Provide additional design services to
accommodate Agency requested
changes to the layout of the men’s
and women’s restrooms which will
increase the number of plumbing
fixtures with litHe change to the totat
amount of square footage for the
rooms.
Approved Directors Agenda

24I14

6



Auzjst2S 2014 No 10

0S115!2014 — 11:30 am - FINAL

Provide additional design services to
accommodate Agency requested
changes to the layout ol the men’s
and women’s restrooms which wi3
increase the number of plumbing
fixtures
Approved Director’s Agenda
02/07/14
Provide additional design services to
ehminate two Company Offices
Suites and make related
modifications in Ihe Headquarters
and Barracks buildings as requested
by the Agency.
Approved Directors Agenda
07/11/2014

_______

Zero out contract for accounting
purposs

11 DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERAN AFFAIRS, MACOMB AND
VJASHTENAW COUNTlES — Eastern Michigan Maintenance Shops (Seliridge
Air National Guard Base and Washtenaw Armory) - Maintenance Shop Repairs
File No.51 1/10104.MNB - Index No, 26000 - Contract No. Y10165
Partners in Architecture, Modification No.3, Increase $3082338

Description and Justification
The purpose of this modification is to add final de&gn and construction administration
services for miscellaneous services at the three facilities included in the contract. At
Seifridge Air National Guard Base, the as built drawings (or Building 1492 didn’t reflect
the actual location of the sanitary storm lines. This required additional efforts to locate
the existing lines to connect the new line. At Building 1416, the electrical services need
to be modified to service future aircraft model changes. At the Washtenaw Armory
Maintenance Shop, additional investigation is required to investigate Ihe windows’ air
and waler leakage and provide a possible remedy.
Funding Source
100% Federal Funds

Add site planning for HTS vehicle
crcuation, emergency and egress
lighting, retrofit existing electrical

Modification No. 12 $2,840.99

Modification No. 13 $10404.24

Modification No. 14

Modification No. 15
Total Contract

($229,394.10)

9000QPtSee justification above
— $1,900,559.67 i

• Base Contract 5148,119.31 ‘Provde prolessional seniices for
; stipulated upgrades at 3 facilities as

‘ one package. Approved Director
!J14P.S4191201o• —_____Modification No. 1 $ 61,854,49

7



August26 2O4 No. 11

0811512014—1130 am - FINAL

system to comply with code, 100%
Scope Change — Approved by the SEA

______ ________ ____ _________

on 1011912010.

______

Prepare separate bid packages for
Buildings 1416 and 1492, add cold
storage, add new water, waste hne,
replace existing generator with new,
add new eye wash & lighting. Modify
bhdge crane and rail. Approved by the

____________________ ___________

SEA on Sf201201 1

_____

- $381,768.98

___________ ____________

REVISIONS To CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

12. DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE, MARQUEUE, 8TH District — Public Safety
Consolidation
File No. 551/10364,RM - Index No. 46600- Contract No. Y12215
Ciosner Construction and Sales, Inc, Marquette; CCO No. 13, Increase
$52,618.87

Description and Justification
The purpose of this change order is to revise the mechanical systems. This change will
reduce vibration noise from the mechanical unit and enhance humidification control to
improve the working environment and allow proper handling and storage of lab
specimens. This project is reusing existing mechanical equipment which requires more
alteration than expected.
Funding Source
100% Restricted Funds

SI 459100.00 Provide renovation of the facility to
allow consoMation of the department
operations into one state owned
facHity.
Approved State Ad Sd Agenda
05/15/12

Modification No. 2 S140,971.80

Modification No. 3 $30823.38 Please see above

Base Contract

Change Order No, 1
‘ $57260.96 70% Scope Change and 30% Design

Omission
Change Order No.2 535,00000 100%Spjange
Change Order No.3 $5981993 57% Field Condition, 22% Scope

: Change, 14% Design Error, and 7%
Design Omission

Change Order No.4 , $64543.74 63% Design Error, 25% Scope
Change, 8% Field Condiuon. and 3%
Design Omission

j Change Order No.5 59,342.66 ($5,981.22) Scope Change and 100%

8



Au-tjs 25 23i No 12

O11 512014— 11:30 am ‘FINAL

I Desiqn Omission
Change Order No.6 —- $10996710 75% Scope Change, 13% Field

Condition, 10% Design Omission and
esinError

Change Order No.7 57,952921100% Scope Change
Change Order No.8 $77154.96 93% Design Error and 7% Field

Condition
Change Order No.9 $14,438.02 60% Scope Change, 21% Field

Condition and 19 si nOmission
Change Order No. 10 $206,586.00 75% Scope Change, 17% Design

Omission, 5% Field Condition and 3%
Design Error

Change Order No.11 56,275.25 77% Field Condition and 23% Scope
Change

çe Order No. 12

______

$25000.00 jp9aScoechane

_______

Change Order No. 13 $5261887 58% Design Omission and 42% Field
Condition

above

______

jTotal Contract 52185,060.41

______

ADDENDUM TO LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

13.DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY. MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET, GRAND
RAPIDS - Addendum No. ito Lease No 11185 approved by the State
Administrative Board on September 27. 2005, between Michigan Street
Development, LLC, and subsequently assigned to Spectrum Health Hospitals,
100 Michigan Street NE, Grand Rapids, MI 49503, as Lessor, and the State of
Michigan by and for the Department of Technology. Management and Budget, as
Lessee, for a maximjm of 100 parking spaces located at 21 Mkhigan Street NE,
Grand Rapids, MI 49503. This Addendum provides for revising the location,
number, and type of parking spaces within the parking structure for use by the
State of Michigan, and a change in the frequency of the rental rate increases.
This Addendum is effective upon obtaining State Administrative Soard approval
and required signatures and continues to the termination date of September 30,
2057, or any extension. The monthly per parking space rental rate is S40,00 per
month with annual 2% increases. Effective October 1.2014, the monthly rental
rate per parking space wiH be increased by 10 percent once every ñve years.
This Lease contains one 50-year renewal option with the monthly rental rate per
parking space being a continuation of the rate from the initial term, increased
every five years. This Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 90
days nolice The Attorney General has approved this Addendum as to legal
form.

9



Au2jz 21 ra 13

08/15/2014—11:30 am - FINAL

Purpose/Business Case:
The purpose of this Addendum is to revise the location, number, and type of parking
spaces within the parking structure for use by the Depadment, whfle lessening the
frequency for the escalation in the per parking space rental rate.
Benefit:
The benehi of this Addendum is realized with the modification in the type and number of
parking spaces invoiced to the Department each month, which reduces the overall
monthly cost for the spaces. The rental rate is within the current sub-market rate for
comparable parking spaces.
Source of Funds:
100% Restricted Funds (BuUding Occupancy)
Commitment Level:
Forty-three years with one 50-year renewal option; however, this Lease contains a
Standard canceflation clause with 90 days’ notice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this Addendum will hinder the Department from continuing to provide
uninterrupted parking service to the State of Michgan employees working in the Grand
Rapids State Office Building and securing an overaN rental savings.
Zip Code:
49503

10



August26, 2014 No.14

Ms. Castro presented the Buildfrig Committee Report for the regular meeting of
August 19; 2014. After review of the foregoing Building Committee Report. Ms.
Castro moved that the Report covering the regular meeting of August 19,2014,
be approved and adopted. The motion was supported by Ms. Jarois and
unanimously approved.



4ñ PPROV’ED 2011 N:

August 26, 2014

rAichgan State
Adminstrahve Board

CO4ITTEE REPORT TO THE
SPATE ADMINISThATIVE BOARD

The Honorable Rick Sr.y:.er, G.:vernor

1ehers of the State Aduinisurative Board

A regular reetins of the Finance and Claims orrittee as hd a:
11:00 a,xn. on August 19, 2014. Those present heino:

Chairperson: Melissa_Castro, representing
State Treasurer Clinton

Mcr1her Paul Smith, r!Jsentino Approved -

____

Vorber: Tris L2preresezran Approved 2 —

ArLcrnev Cer:era! Scbuetic ‘ 3)
Cithers irttaei <ci fly, Deoarmtent of Antorney Genera ; Jer:ell Leonro, LL.

Governor’s Office; Rose Jarois, Departrrent of State; Kelly
Hamilton, Shelby Troub, Department of Technology, Management and
Budget; Bill Rottiers, Department of Transportation

ts. Castro called the ceeflnrl to order.

Thc Einaroe arid C1as c7zittee Recflar J1C:dC was presented.

Foilowi na discussion, Ms. Lc:ez n.oved that the Fec-lar Agenda be
reoo,,er1ded to the State Administrative Board for approv1. Tne r.oLion
was supported by Mr. Sri:h and unanimously adopted.

The Fi.nanoe and Ciai.ms Committee Suppiem1ental Agenda was presented.

Following discussion, C:s-. Lopez roved that the Supplemental Agenda be
rcccrr.erdei tc the Stat c Arinistrativ Board for apcroval ihe rt ion
was sppcrted by Mr. Smith and a3ious1y adopted.

Ms. Castro aej nutted the neetin.

At the State Administrative Board meeting on August 26, 2014 Item 17(1)
was corrected on the Regular Agenda by the Finance and Claims Committee.



AuOUSL 26. 2014 Nz 16

:00 n.m. FINAI

LINANCE nm CtAflS COb24ITTEE
Auqust 19, 2014, 1l:c) u.r..

.akc Super icr
Floor, Michigan Library
and Historica’. Center

AGENDA

STATE ADMUTI STRAT IVE BOARD
Auqusc 26, ?011, l1:LO ar..

Lake Supenor ?cor
‘X Floor, Michigan Library

and Historical Center

This agenda is for general informational purposes only.
At its discretion the Finance and Claims Committee uiay revise

this agonda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

SECTION I - AGENCY SUBMITTED — NEW CONTRACTS

DEPARTME.NL U tVTRQ’E%ITAU ciirLITY

I) US Arr! Cotps of inqiricers
Millington,

STA1. PGICE

Sytsterns, Inc.
Wilsonville, OR

S 13,5U0.0u Total
rY13—14 130% Restricted Fund
Strate71c cvater Qua1ffy
irutiarive Eur::is

pilot stucy to verify
utilization of proposed

—. e_tu. .‘.

adires ccr.tar’r:atjc-n itort oil
refinery eperat ions

S IOS,fl3.D0 Tcta
Fy14 100% Federal Funds
One-tine purchase for ELl Star
sr: RE 3E!Dc Syst’orr



August26 2014 FJo I?

SECTION II — AGENCY SUBMITTED — CONTRACT CIWjNGES

3. DEPARTMENT OF CCPRECTIONS

1) Catholic Social Services S 310,975.000 Amendment
Of ayne County S 3,720, 725.00 New Total

Letroit, [115 I00 General Funds
Si,-ronth extensIon and fudir.g
toornoinue se offender
ccu::sdlin; servIces

2) Professional ConsuiLing $ 0.00 Amendner:t
Services, Eric. S 41,871,000.00 New Tcta

Jackson, MI El 1D0. General Pund
51K—month extension to conrinze
the Prisoner Reentry Project
for Offenders with special
needs

3) Various gesidenti1 Substance S 35,703,728.00 Amendment
Abusc Treatment Providers 5176,511,075.00 New Total

(Listing on file) FY14—15 100% General Fund
One-year option and funding to
coni,tue res idential substance
abuse treatnent servIces

4. r:PARTVENT ct iiuvi SERVICES

Mrchiaa: ConmuniLy Action $ 130, rc;.oc Amen±TerIt
Agency Association S 270, 00D.00 New Total

Okemos, I FY15 i00 Restricted Fund
Feicrai Ccmmiuftv Services
Bic: Grant
AcaLiona tun-da to exercise an
optoon year for training
provided Lo Vichigans 2
Cewtiiity Act ion Agencies

2



August 25. 2014 No 18

5. DF.PARTMEtT_OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUD GT

H Irst±:ute for Loaiershc S 40D,000.C ArndnetL
Fitness S 700,000,00 New Total

Walled eke, MI FY14i5 100% General Fund
Addftional funds Co aLien mere
execucIve and administrative
srate employees tO ço through
Lhc Leadership Development
Program offered by the Office
of Grod Government

6. DEPARTMENT CF TREASURY

I) Thomson Reuters Markets). 5 51, 000.00 Arner.dmen
LLC. 5 275, 523. 0 ew ictai

Grove Ccuer, MO Ffl5 iO0 Restricted Furd
Investments and Stocks
To increase Rinds for Wall
St re+t Research Fepr-rL Sor;ices

SECTON III — AGENCI SUBNITflD - NEW GRANTS

DEPPRTMENT OF HUMAN SF..RVICES

Various S 3E, 4%3 O22c
(Listim, on tile) FY15i7 66 General Funds

34% Federal Funds
care iaccner.t

treatment to: Kern CounLy

8. DEPARTMENT OF VETE.RANS AFFAIRS

1; Michigan Ocliece S ,‘5G 000.00 ota1
Access lJettork Ffl4— 6 100 5cr *rei Fund

Lansing, t For Veteran Service Officers
and verean service outreach
act iv i t L C S



Abg1s 2 2014 Ni 19

SECTtON IV — AGZNCY SUEHITTED - GRANT CHANGES

9. DEPATMFtT OF IlUIAU SERVICES

1) Orchard Children’s Services 5 1,293,002.00 rnendrnenL
Sc’uthfield, Ml $ 2,586,001.00 New Total

FY13—15 100% Federal Funds
1dJiriona1 funds for

“n• _a
ir.dividuals who ay be viable
tiacement options for yctxh ir
;Iyne nd Oakland Counties

2) Various $ 7,000,000.00 Amendment
(See list on flic) $ 25,000,000.30 New Tocal

v114—15 100% Fedcral Funds
Add:tiona unjs for
deliverable heatng fJe
payments on beai f of low-
income fani lies

3) various $ 275,445.00 Amendment
(See list on filc $ 11,487,971.00 Total

Ei11—l€ 100% Federal Fund
Addcior;aZ funding andrwo
yen extension to fulfill tie
urcarar.’ s 4 month corLtncnt
to each client entering the
ransiti c.nal Supportive Housing
(TSH) program.

SECTION V Dfl SUEMITflD — Nfl CONTRACTS

10. 3EPARTMENT OF TE:CBNOLOGY, MAtJAZEMENT & 5UDFT

1) Dewpoint, :r,c. 5 10,000,000.00 5 Years:
Lansing, tI F14—19 100% T Revolving Fund

Vsries by Agency
007114111460000937 Oracle
Software, ar±qare, and eiated
Serv:ces

4



August 26, 2014 Ni 20

10. D•EPAPT!SNT CF rEcHuoLc:y, EZET continued

1; Cracie America S100,000,CDO.00 5 Years
Redwood Shores, CA Ffl119 iOO% IT Revolving Fund

Varies by Pgenoy
007114111450000937 Oracle
Software, Hardware, and R&ated
Services

3; SS;C Technologies, Inc. S 160, 5CC.0O 3 Years’
flew York, NY FY14-Fl I 00 General rurils

0718430014E Debt Management
System for Deoartrrent of
Treasury

4 ;ovacoasr, Ir.:. 3 562,296.65 (1 Years
Santa Barbara, CA FY14—7 lung Gencrc Funi

084P3200043 Real Time
Nonitoring and Lcd Analysis

SECTION VI - OTME SImMITTED — CONTRACT CHANGES

:FPATNE::

______

hEAlTh

aiD—Bad LahoratDries $ iSo, 000.00 Aneno:rer.t
Pedmond, WA 5 2,408,282.57 New Total

FY14 25% General Funds
60% Restricred Funds
!!cwhcrnsoreer:.icc
l5 Resrri::cd ?j:ds
ric!,qanHcuftL i!CLdL1Vt

071f302 00C4 Add funds to ‘he
contract for dieg:iostic Lesting
kits

fl Health Servicts Advisory S 1El,345.00 ,ardzert
Group S 3,554, 081.02 ew Total

h cerlix, AZ Add unds cr a three—rnh
ExttnSion of the contract for
External Quality Review
Services for Pre-Paid Inpatient
Healch Plans

5



August26 2014 No 21

11 DLPARTEtJT OF COMMUNITY HEALTH conLinued

3) Myers and Stauffer LC S 291, 470-00 Amendment
Austin, TX $ 890,767fl9 New Total

FY15 50% General Funds
50% Federal Funds
07183200060 Add funds and
exercise a one—year oction to
the contract for ar.nual reports
and aud:s for the
Disproporticnate Share izspitai
{DSH -:edirard Procran

4) LerkirFiner fleaitn S 174,645.00 Amendmer,t
Sciences, Inc. S 861,135.33 New Tot3

Shelton, CT FY)4—15 2O Federal Funds
79% Restricted Funds
(60% Newborn Screening, 19% Lab
Fees)
H Other unis
11;2 ircm LEQ Fund
C7181300336 Add funds anb
cxerc: Se a re—year opt _ori Lo
the ccnracr for :aLoratcry
Eciipnent Preventative
Iiainterarice

12. DFPARTFENT OF TECflNQLQY, MANAGEXET & BUDGET

1) Accenture, LLP 5 723,737.00 Amendment
Southfield, Mi 5124,026,767.OC New Total

FYI4—16 6E Federal Funds
34 -General Funds
07i910Dl56 Add funds and
revised cost tabIe for the
nairitenance and support of the
Erchigan mild Support
E nforoexcnt Services
Applicatici :MICSES) for the
Department of Human Services



Aust16 2J4N3 22

:EPp.TEtIT or A:AGExENr ?4 BiDGE; oortl::jcd

2) Left 3a,k inL€rtionailv

3; c:ark IThuipren: Czrtpanv S 00 ?.msndmcnt
dLa 3oboat Cornany S 1,C5,5i59 jew Tct

West Fargo, 1D Ff14—iS 10C, Restricted Fund
Building Occupancy
07180200331 FundLug to
purchase 1gri cultural Grounds
Poadside Eqjiprent

4) DeioiLro Ccns.jltir:a ::p S 2,78%,00c00 ArrerdnenL
Detroit, t1 S 761020,04J.U0 Pew ToLal

FY11 10% General Funds
90% Federal Funds

07181300256 To add funds for
Nediaid CDrrpia:1rc Ptc]raT.

rp. Reiease 4 rczn ‘errer:t3;
BridsesCpc ticr. arul
ainL€ran( Servics for

Department f Humon Services

5) Health Services Advisory $ 350,000,00 Psnendrent
Grouc • Inc. S 4, 05511.00 New TotjI

Phoenix, kZ ri5 75 edea. Funds
25% C,eneral Fur

07iS92uE0i2 increase fns ard
add & two—rrenth, three weak
extension for External Quality
Review (EQR) services for
Medicaid t1-anarjed Care
Crg3rizat ors for the
Dccarcmtn: u Conrunitv ieaZth

7



Auaust26 2014 No 23

1%. DEPARTMEtJTQF TECHNDLCGY NANAGEENT & BUDGET corLtinued

Various RE: START Vendors Amendment(s) to exi5ting
contract(s) for Short—term
Staff Augmentation for
Infcrrnation Technology for
various deparents

InEinire Corput:r:n Systems NOT EXCEED
Cejar Fapid,i, TA S 12E,%6O.C3 rjendmertt

S 3E,38O.Do JeW Tctal
FYj4 100% Restricted Eunds
0’ :B1230269 To exercise the
f:nai option year and cc add
funds for the cor.tirua:cn of
services of a SenThr Pro.srarer
Analyst tc: crevice centIr!u€d
support

SECTION VII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS

13. pprtent of Tecpn2o , Managwrcnt and Budgot

Employee Claim

1) Michelle Leo S809fl8

The claimant (14—SAB—116) requests SO9.7B reirthursement for
damaged to her vehicle from parking structure while parked on
state property. The Conrndttee reccimnends approval for this
claim.

2) Jill Shrontz 5656.01

The claimant il4—SAb-115) requests 5656.01 reimbursoaent for
damaged to her vehicle after parking gate malfunction daaged
car on stato proccrty. The Conittee recomwends apuroval for
this claim

14. rreoartwen of Iatura1 Resources

C



Aucusi 2 2014 Ms 24

Citi:er Claim

1) y_.Conbs 5267.99

The claicrant (11---sAfl1O5 reauests $267.99 reimbursemerLt for
dawaged tires or. state crczerty. Ira Ccmr.itLce recortnnds
approval for this cair.

15. Department. of StaLe

Citizen Claim

1;: Macv /\arcr 5155.30

The cmant (14—SkE—059) reajes Us $155.00 reimbursemen: for
Lowing and inpourd fees. The Ccxnmittee recotrnnends denial Lor
this claim.

2;- Dvlar. Btrt

aLrar i1—ESB-0a1 rezucers SD-l . LO reirhursemcnt for
impourd fees. The Corrcirtee recommends denial for this claim.

3) Jgpetta Bryant $576.65

he claimant 11—ThS—04 reauE-s:s 5E6.55 reirl::rser;enr for
mpcund :ees, Limo 0 c twor k, n3 1 1c-aae .:ne Lctt: t tee
recommends Uic appovai ci 550.00 for this tr aim.

4) iiiDiaz $999.99

Vt claimant 14—sAb—04 requests 5999.99 re.mburseicn: for
a sal vace vehicle title and purchase price oversayment rhe
CoTriut tee recc,rrenas aps:oval for hs cia in.

16. QptmentofTrarsorttion

C:tzens Claim

2) Andrew Freemre

The claiwant {14SAB—O67) requests 552.70 reimbursement for
damaged to his vehicle after hitting a pothole. The Comnittee
recow,eads approvai for this claim

6. QepartmenU of Jranspo-rtaticn continued

C



August 2 2i4 Nc 25

2 :cft iank IntentonaiIv

3 left Blank srentiorfly

4) Left Blank IriLentionally

SECTION VIII — CLAIMS — PERSONAL IN3URY toss

SECTION IX - sPECIAL ITEMS

17. DEPART>1EtT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEEN ra BUDGE

1) Requests approval oE the State Administrative Board 2015
Yearly Calendar of eetinqs and FcC Deadlines

1) Re,uesr aprcvai of the FYi 4 2’’ Quarterly Recor tot he
Lepar:rrenr of Techncloiy, :iar.agcrrent and Bdger per
ResoiuUon 201—l, Regarding DT!13 Procurement’s Submissions
to the Finance and Claims Committee.

The Director of t;o 3eoartrrent of Techroicy, Manaaemenc and EGdQet
reccsvtends acprcva by the Stauc Administrative Board if the iLems
concained in Seot crs I, Ii, :1 iV, V. and VI of this agenda.
Approval by the Stare Administrative Board of these award
recorrrnendations does not require or constitute the award of same. Award
of contracts shai be undo at the discretion cE the DTMS Director or
desijree.



Augs 2S 2014 N 26

FXNMCE I1D CtAIMS COMMITTEE
August t9, 2014, 11:00 am.

Lake Superior oc;
I roo r, 4ichiaar Library

ar.d Htsor:ca I Cetcr

STATE ADMINIST1ATIVE BOARD
Aujust 2E, 2014, IbOG a-n

Lake Superror P-Don
-

- floor, rl:chiqan i:ibrary
air I Storza Certr

This agenda is for general informational purposes only.
At its discretion the Finance and Claims Committee nay revise

this agenda and may take up other issues at the neeting

SECTION I - AGENCY SUEUTTED — NEW CONTRACTS

SECTION II — AGENCY SUENXTTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

SECTION III — AGENCY SUECTTED - NEW GRANTS

1. DEPAPE[IT OF ccvlI:N:nY fiEA:i-F

1) Association for Chnidrens
Mental HC8AL

Laos i rig, MI

2) Genesec County Prose—tutor’s
Cff±ce

Flint, [-2

3) Inghani County Prosecutor’s
3 F fi-.z 2

:ansini, VI

S 296,744.00 iotal
FY15 100% Federal Fund
Cnoyear grant agreement.

to provide tundin2 for the
FaiIy Acvooacy aid the
Parent tc Pnrer,t Tral fling
Projeczs r•Dr zariIes of
children with a serious
emotional disturbance

S 315,90000 Total
FY15 IC]r SLate P.esLriced

Criire Victim Rights
rc—vear grant to
funding for the irnp1ernenza:ion
of services to crime victins

S 229,600.00 Total
FIb C0 State estricte
Crime Vict:m Rights
One-year grant c- provide
fijrioing for the implementation
of services to crine vicuirns

g1120142:Uu rrn FI’\AL

SUPPLEMENTAL
AGENDA



Au is: 2 231$ Nc 27

1. DEPARTMENT_OF CCXMUN:TY HEALTH continued

U :acor.b Thunry Prosecutor s S 2F6,c-D.0C
Office FY15 130? State Restricted

Mt. Clerer.s, Ni Crime Victim Rihcs
One-year granu to provide
funding for the implementation
of services to crime victims

5) Prosecuting Attorney’s $ 757,000.012 Total
AssocLation c Michiaan F5 lCC State Resrirtc-d

Lansing, V Crime Vicoim Rights Fund
One-year grant to r:cvid€
finding for the
implementation of crir.e
victim rights services

6) Various Vendors S 6,785,5]5.00 Total
listing Attached FY15 97,iS :“ederal Fund

Ore—Year grant a,reement to

prvide funiing for the
iclivery cfcmen, infnt &
Children (WIC) services
according to the USDA and
State of Michigan regulations
and policies

7)Varicus Vendors S 3211,20.D Total
Listing Attached FY 5 100% Fejeral Fund

Dneyear crant areemenc to
provide £undinq for rental
housing to selected non—
profits that will provide
housing and coordinate
supportive services to
homeless cerscns wc nave a
disability

2



A9US 2 24 Na 23

1. DEPARTMENT OF COMM UNITY HE)•LTH continued

8) various Vendcrs S 7,169,008.00 Total
Listin Atta:hccL Y15 80 Fede:a Fund

‘O Loca. Fund
One—year arant agreement to
crovidiric Lundir fcr victrs
of orirsvictn assistance
grant program, which will
enhance local services
available to crime victims

9) Wayr;e CoJ[tty ProscuLor’ s S 780, CCC .00 Total
Office FY15 2CC State Fesrrictec

Dctroit, Crime VicimRichts
One—year grant toprc vde
Eundiric fcr the i,p er:sntet i or
of services to Crime vicirns

SECTION IV — AGENCY SUENITTED — GRANT CHANGES

2. DEPARTMENT OF CCMML’N In HEALTH

:ichioan Eub.c Kc.ait- S
Ins:cute J,:;. :cna:

Oke,cos, Vt F1L4—15 edcr, i Fur-i
5O- Gercrl Furl
Additionol funds for a
one—year grant agreement
to provide funding for Lhe
hone heal Lb services
tracking crolect

SECTION V - DflIB SUBMITTED - NEW CONTRACTS

5ECTION VI - Dfl SUBMITTED - CONTRACT CHANGES

SECTION VII - CLAIMS - PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS

SECTION VIlt — CLAIMS — PERSONAL INJURY toss

SECTION IX - SPZCIAL ITEMS

3



AJs: 2 2314 2;

The Director of the Department of Teohnoiogy, Management and BudgeL
recommends approval by the State Administrative Board of the items
contained in Sections I, II, III, TV, V, and VI of this agenda.
Approval by the State Adninistrative Board of these award
reconrnendations dDes nct require Cr constitute the award of same. Award
of zcntracts shi be made an the disoreton of the TX3 Drecnor or
desi2nee.

4



Augjs 2 2014 3D

Ms. Castro presented the Finance and Claims Committee Report for the regular
meeting of AugusL 19,201. After review of the foregoing Finance and Claims
Committee Report, Ms. Castro moved that the Report covering the regular
meeting of August 19, 2014, be approved and adopted. The molion was
supported by Ms. Jarois and unanimously approved.



APPROVED Azal 2 2Y Nc 3!

August 26, 2014

Michigan State
Mmfrfistralive Board

CO&4ITTEE RtPQRT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATZVE BOLRD

The Honorable Rick Snyder Governor
and

-crzbers of the StaLe Asr:r:straliva 3ar

AreuIar mactin, of thc Transportation and Natuzal Resources Ccmn:tt€e
ws held 11:00 a.m. on August 19, 2014. Eriose present being:

Chairperson: Pose Jarois representino Approved

_____

Socretary of State Johnson

JeneI_:eonarwreflser.tin Approved
.

:t. tcvernor .ailcv

Member: MichLisl1,rereno4n Approved
Attorney General Schuette

2:h r S It is Lone:, LrEflt of Attorney Ger.era a Srtt ft
Govern:; s Cffice; KcL.y Kamaltcn, Shelby Troub, Department of
Tezh:c I csv, HanaDeret and id:et; F! :11 E.c.t: :erar rc
ransportat:or; Melissa Gatro, Copartrncnt Treasry

Ms . Jarois called the itceting to order.

Tnere t<ts ri: .eparrrent c Env::cnnenuai Quality A1anda c:cserted.

There was icc Dcp3rtrnent of Nati:rai Resoj:ccs tgenda presor ted

The Department of Transportation Agenda was presented.

Esilowira d:scussion, >r. Pcfllv ntvei ttat th: rarsp:-rtaticn itenda te
recorrended us the State Adrrnstratvc Boa rd with Tte,5wi Ltdra-n by tho
eparritent of ra:isportation the totion was suppo: ei by Loo;ard and
unan ir:ousy abopted.

the Dopartrient of Transportation Supplcmental Agenda ws presented.

Fri lowing discussion. -!r eiily zovec that :r.c transpr_rta t: on A;er.da be
rec:r.zended tc the State Air:n:s: rativa Hoard. The rotten was supcor:od b

:ecnarc and unanimously zd:ptec.

MS. Jarois adjourned the ft’eetinc.



August26 2014 ND. 32

813.14 AGENDA

DEPARTMEN] OP TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORtATION and NATURAL RESOURCES CO\lklflTEL
5141 E ADMINISIRATI yE BOARD

T&NR Nlecting’. August 9. 2013 Lake Superior Room.
1st Floor. Michigan Lihran and Ilislorical Center. 11:00 AM

State Adminstrativc Board Meeting: August 26, 2014 Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor. Michigan Library and I listorical Center, 11:00 AM

• •s• •4 •I•aSwa . . .. as...... — • • • S. • • • • • • • • F • • S•l•••S•. •1.F•s • • a.. F • S••SS S S • •t

This agenda is for general informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Transporlation andNawral Resources Committee may re’isc this agcnda and may take up other issues at hemeeting.

CONTRACTS

IIIUIIWAYS —Traffic and SaFety Services
Contract (2014-0888) between MOOl and URS Corporation Great lakes will pro’. ide
for the upgrade of permanent freeway signing along 1-696 from 1-96 (MeadowhrookRoad) to the Macomb county line (Dequindre Rood) in Oakland County (CS 84917— iN
I 168250 The work vili include preparing design plans and performiriu geotechnical
work. The contract ‘ill be in eiict from the date of a ard through October 16, 2016.The contract amount will he $534,366.74. Source of Funds’ I 00° Federal Highway
:\drninisiration Funds.

2. LRANSPORTATlON PLANNING—MI Travel Counts III Household 1 ravel Survey
Contract (2014-0815) between MDOT and Westat, Inc.. will provide lbr the conduct ofNil Travel Counts HI, a staiewid Itousehod travel survey in Michian. The survey niBprovide cogent travcl characteristic data specific to Michigan and will be used to update
the sLatenide passenger travel demand model and 14 urban travel demand models thatserve Michigan’s metropolitan planning organizations. [he travel characteristic data will
he compared to data from previous sunevs to alIo anaIvss of changin1 trave behavior
in Michigan. This project will give policy makers more current Michigan-specific travelbehavior information and updated analysis tools to he used in decision making forMichigan’s transportation system. The contract will be in effect from October I, 2014,through September 30, 2018. The contract amount “ill be S2.4I7.377. Source of Funds:Fcdcra[ highway Administration Funds - SI .931902; State Restricted Trunkline Funds -

S383,475

Tjenntcs rnir-ctand;rd corrncUanie,drncn I
816.20(4



2O 4 33

3. RAIL - Rail Passcnizer Capital
Project Authorization (2) Revkion (2) under Master Agreement (2012-0200) between
MDOT and the National Railroad l’assenger Corporation (Amtrak) will reduce the
authorization amount by S8,200,000 because Amtrak did not spend these ftnds in fiscal
year 2013 as expected. These funds will be used for work that was originally proposed to
be completed by Amtrak but that will now be contracted out, The original authorization
provides for capital work to he performed on the rail line purchased by MDOT from
Norfolk Southern Railway Company beiween Kalamazoo and Dearborn on the Chicago
Detroit/Pontiac 111gb Speed Rail Corridor. MDOT compensates Amtrak for eligible costs
tinder the approved scope of work and spending plan. The authorization term remains
unchanged. December 7, 2012. through Scptcmber 30. 2014. The revised authorization
amount will be SI 12,145.254,85. Ihe term of the nmster agreement is December 7,
2012, through September 30. 2032. Source of Funds: Federal Railroad Administration
Funds/American Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARRA) - $111,545,544.34;
FY 2012 State Restricted Comprehensive Transportation Funds -$599,710.51.

4, RAIL — Increase Maximum Amount
Amendatory Contract (20]2-0292/A2) between MDOT and Quandel Consultants. LLC.
will increase the maximum contract amount by S748.57% 10 provide for the performance
of additional as-needed senices. The original contract provides for as-needed
enginecrin and project management sen-ices to be performed to support MDOT projects
along the Chicago-DctroiUPonciac F1ih Speed Rail Corridor, The services may include
Iasks related to management, planning, and design activities to supporl the improvement
and implementation of accelerated rail services in Michigan and other engineering and
project management services as they may arise. The contract term remains unchanged,
May 7, 2012, through September 15, 2015. The revised maximum contract amount will
be $2148578. Source of Funds: FY 2011 State Restricted Comprehensive
Transportation Funds - Sl,325,00O FY 20[4 State Restricted Comprehensive
Transportation Funds - S748,578; Federal Transit .kdrninistraiior, Funds - S75,000.

5. 1UU[. Reduce Amount
Contract (2013-0464/Al) between MDOT and the National Railroad PassenI!cr
Corporation (Amtrak) will reduce the contract amount by S2,1 78.000 Pursuant to
provisions in Contract No. 2013-0384, which provides for the implementation of wireless
mobile broadband access (Wi-Fl) on Amtrak passenger rafl cars in the Michigan fleet.
MDOT has bccn credited $803,175 thr capital invesimi for revenue
increases as they relate to the Wi-Fi ‘ ipated that
FY 2014 opci savings is
refl - :t provides
finatci veen Port
[Iurc .alamazoo.
Dow;

- Is, 1-lolland.
ichigan. and Chicago. Illinois:

and beV yal Oak, Detroit. Dearborn, Ann Arbor, Jackson.
Albion, Kalamazoo, Dowagiac, Niles, and New Buffajo, Michigan. and
Michigan City. Indiana, Ilammond-Whiting, Indiana, and Chicago, Illinois. The contract
also provides financial assistance for the use of Amtrak equipment pursuant to

* i),c’(ei anon—sland rd ntraciaintndm nt - --

_____________

g;2610 11 Page 1



August 26, 2014 No.34

209 of the Passenger Rail Investment and tmprovement Act of 2008 (PRIIA). The
contract term remains unchanged, October 1, 2013, through September 30, 2014. The
revised contract amount will be $23,000,000. Source of Funds: FY 2014 State Restricted
Comprehensive Transportation Funds - $23,000,000.

In accordance with MDOT’s policies and procedures and subject to concurrence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by
the Attorney General, and compliance with all legal and fiscal requirements, the Director
recommends for approval by the State Administrative Board the items on this agenda.

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts does not constitute the award
of same. The award of contracts shall he made at the discretion of the Director-Department of
Iransportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met. Subject to exercise of that
discretion, I approve the contracts described in this agenda and authorize their award by the
responsible management staff of MDOT to the extent authorized by, and in accordance with, the
December 14, 1983, resolution of the State Transportation Commission and the Directors
delegation memorandum of June I?, 2014.

* Dcnoles a nonstandard conracthmwmlrnent

-

811/20W

submitted,

Director

Page 3



August 26- 2014 No. 35

SUE PLEMENTAL AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TJ{ANSI’ORiATION and NATURAl. RESOURCES CONINIITTEE
STATE ADSIINISI RA1 lyE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: August 19, 204— Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and I listurical Center, 11:00 AM

State Adrninstrative Board Meeting: August 26, 2014 Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Lihran’ and Historical Center, 11:00 AM

U •U • U USU.... •U Pill •S S • • U • •ll Ii 1* •S••P••U •P PRU U •WSIi•U S.... lipPlili .51•I•• Pill

This agenda is for gundral informational purposes only. At its discretion, the Transportation and
Natural Resources Committee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the
meeting.

BID LEnING — PRE-APPROVAIS

STATE HtO.JEClS

OF fErEMnER 1, 4 EEuA::?r6A1eti ZEVEZ
PRC POSSI. I $ 943,000.00
PRCJECT 2Si217ë9
Lc;CAL APc.
START DATE - H; nays after awarD
COMPLETION :ATE — NOVEMOER 17, 2D4

5,70 mi of full—depth concrete naves:ent repairs or 1—496 from 1—96
easterly to west of r—968L (Ceaar Street/Larch StreeU in the city
of Lans:nq, Eaton and Tnghan Counties.

0.00 DEE participation requircd

2. LE7TING OF SEPEEMEER 05, 20:i PREQUALIFrCATI0N LEVEL
PROPOSAL 1409021 $ 3,062000.00
PROJECT K::? 370lC-441Z4, ET-

;c;71c. 12 131:
— Cc:c-EER :3,

F IIDvi:EER 14, 23:5

0.92 ml ct narrow trou1evrd constriction wrth ri; rect left turns
W1t2 tut cors, right—turn Eanc-s L the Leaton Poad
intersection, and access zanacem2r technicues cm -1-10 frcn cacti c-f
Surnertc: Foil eastery to cast of teaton Poad, isabiLa Thunty.
:n5 czcject includes a 5 year rarer a.s and workranship rcvercn
w a z r D L y.

5.00 % DOE participation requi:cl

* Denotes a non -standani con rcUamcndnnt
3/i9/201 Page I



August25 2014 No.35

3. LE:Tz::c cr SEPEMER 05 101 EpriA::c LEVEL
PDPGsAt t33Cj1 $ 894,000.00

7E0%1—111894
:EEA:. A.2R<T.
SThRT DATE - OOTCf3R 20, 20:4
COMPLETIQI: DATE — NOVEYBEP 4, 2014

4.49 rn of flot mix asDhalt cotd millino and overlay, aggregates
shouldern, permanent pavement markings, and centerline corrugations
on N—BE frcm the Grand Elk Railroad crossing easterly t.o the wesL
village limit of CentrevUlc St. Josesch County.

3.00 D2E particIpation required

4. 3ED:E:41 OS, .2014 EreEQ’L:F:CA1rI VEt
PSOEDSAZ i05’332 $ 608,000.00
EccEc; CM Sg:—’r87?
LO-ZAI AGYT.
S7AS DATE - FPP:CH 02, ?Gi
ccf.:p:ET:3:; DATE — jur .2E, 1315

C.? cf qrac! i r.g a rd c oricrete ± teeway rarr cons Lr urt [zi, 1:
concrctc shared—usc path cud ADA ramp, curb and gutLer, sflnir:a, arid
pavement markings on i—O6 norLhbound to T—19EB., (Phocni:< Road) ut
the city of South Haven, Van Euren County.

300 % DBE partic.ipation required

5. LETTIiG GE sEPTEMnPR 05,2311 PREQt}At;TVTCATIG\ I,EVE.I.
PROPOSPW 1409031 $ 1,540000.00
PFO.JECT FLH 45O12—115B2

.27, .211%
CCrDEJIC! — 4A1 29, 1:1

3.3 ri af not z> asrair and ai:t,:: shared—usa rrh, :arer
F:, rororete pavctcn, ard si dcwa 1: 2OL; LI . nor east of

c-len rLr br The: t c. p r One dn oa d .c 1 nau County.

5.00 m3E uarcicipat ion rnqiit red

6. .LETTNG 0? SEPTEMBER 0 2011 PREQUALI flCpJ:ON LEVEL
PROPOSAL 1409035 $ 560,000.00
PROJECT STG 82061-113331
LOCAL AGRNT.
START DATE MARCH 02, 2O 5
COAPCtTICN DATE JULy31, 2315

Den-tr 1 l—<:c!arJ

Pazc2



August26 2014 No 37

n:.- freeway szntn; an K—iS] fr::r Jtkster Scat east
:-:ero;ry Dr i;s in tne srtre5 of Javl rr, 0-arbo rr., ca r :rr Ha: ;ht r
and )atrcit, i:avne County.

COD raE orL:t’pation requ: re

7. LET:ILc-c SEPt !2? 05, 2014 pREçi;±1FIcAT:o!: LEVEL
FFrp:SA: 14O94O $ 1,710000.00

ETC

—

CON :.zc: rATE - :;UE 1,

11 .2 mi of hot nix asphalt cold m:1lir, and resurfacing wLth
shoulder wdenirig on 4—25 from Cecelia Drive east to tolet Road, L3y
County.

5.00 % DSE parLacpnion required

8. bETTING OF SEPTEVDER H), 2014 PRECUALIEICATION LEVEL
PROPOSAL 140960: $ 634,000.00
PROJECT PRIP 13062—124848
LOCAL. AGRNT.
STAE’t DATE) — SLLTEMBER 22, 2014
CONIPLETICtI DAlE OCTOBER 31, 2014

2.02 ml of hot rix asphalt cold tr!linj ond resurfacing, aq]regatc
shoul dc-rs centcriine and shoulder corrugations, and avement
markings or, 4—96 ich ‘can Avcr,u, t corn <e,s t of the centeririe ci

rscn F ad t.o mast of the rent orline or
County. Ph: S przect inoThoes a 3 year raterlais arc io:Ixtanshiz
pavement warranty. This prcect w:l re cr:istructeowx OX

irnoatz;e c,n:r-r tong method, faxer price ye rabescooe.

0. DC- DBE par: crpat onrequired

LOCAL PROJECTS

CF SF.F’E. os, 2014 L)EI2AT:ON I

$ 2005,000.00
EaOJECT im 50$ -J14666
LOCAL AGRNT. 14%439
START DATF — I L days after award
COMPLETION DA’IE—JU NP 15, 2015

2 10 ml at concrete pavement, joint and crack repair, drainage
structure adj ustrents, concrete curb ar.d gutter, and pavement
markings on Mound Road frcm 18 Mrle Road north to M—59, 1acomb
County.

5.00 DBE participation required

T)cnacs a w)n-sandard ccii’P.ruct.,ncnjrue,it
8/19/2014 3



August 2ê 2014 No- 38

10. LETTING OF S EMBE 05, 2011 PREQUAL:F:CA:1O:J LEVEL
PROPOSAL 1409002 $ 587,0aQ.Qo
PROJECT SIP io:5—:1%e9i
LOCAL POPMT. 1515%
START DttTF — 0 days after award
OOWLT LO!i DAtE — OVFBER -n

- 04 xi of hzt tax tp I I av, assre:ates:ic:j idea , guard roi
sInIr:c, arti paverent rarki nss on trnz1d I ake Prati trar AL’ev FDa-:
easteri Y t Ciarw;n Foad an: o:. Rogers Ave::Le f ror d Iakc P
rortnerlyto.ong lake Dad, Care County.

PEW particDatn.xr. retuirei

Ii. I TTIrC CF SEP:E:E32 05, 2014 PEQiAItFICATI)r EVEL
PROPOSAl 1409(08 $ 2,200,000.00

S.u E44—li(?31
:OCA:AG::.Ir. 1-54S0
SEARI — IS das afrcr aarJ
Th.;-_IcN- SAlE -- EPErX!?ER 2E-,

sphalt crid niJii;- anc LtUrLéiCiflU, zr3Lr

c;tc, 5uttcr, paverrn rcpa:rs at:i rarnn, t:af a-x
pedes tr i. si g:ia is, iid pavc rr,nnt war kings or Non tii Sa:,ar:ow S root
Ltcm Hrauiton ivcrijc n:rrh to Piertor Rend an the cLv c I
Genesee Coun Ly

5.00 % LBS partic pa tcn rorpared

12. Ip-ITI NO O SrPTFFIBrp V ?D 4 IFI CFVi ION
PROPOSAL 1409009 $ 1,583,000.00
PROJECT SVU 63459—1%.3l5—2
LOCAL AGR1r. 14—5270
START DATE — 10 days attor award
COXPLETION DATE — AUGUST 13, 2015

1 .22 ni o hot mIx asphalt cold milling and rcsurfaci ng, drai naqe,
pavement repairs, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps,
pedestrian si yna l uaermaIr’, and pavement marking on East 9 Mile
Road from Woocward Avenue east Lo Iest End Street in the c iLy of
Eerndaie, Oakland Cotirity.

5.00 DDE participation required

13. LETTING GE 5UiED’R 0%. 2014 PREQUALI ELCATLOU LEVEL-
PROPOSAL ‘-109010 1,441,000.00
PROJECT STLJ U2457-123343
T!OCA: AGRNT. i4-51I
START DATE - FER:L 15, 2015

ETTOF: DATE — wr-rkn, cays

‘ hncci r—c; aqI c:.:r;c 1

-

8 I 1i1 I’.c 4



August 26. 2014 N. 39

i.D9 mi F-:: tx :sra.: c:.i tnd :es.zrfacin, c:n:rete
zave,cn: repair, curb an ut Ler cact:;:g, sidewa.k and :arps,
draira—ze, qua:d:a±i, and aver;e::t tar ki;.cs or. Allen Road ror. NrtL

tad north o ncrtt: ot GoJard Roa. ir the z:ties of :aylor,
Southzate, an Altar. Park, ayoe Coar.ty.

5.00 DEE zartir:paticn rclurred

IA
I-’. i_N. C, SmFn_.-zrr fl,, I.

RCDSAL :4:9611 $ 819000.CO
STU E24:•—:23a4

LD2AL AGPIII. 1454t9
STAB: DME JULY 14, 2015
COtPLETTON LATE - 46 working days

1.10 of hot, mix asphalt cold rniillflg and resurfacing, concrete
pavement, curt, outter, sidewalk and rarrps drainage iprovemen 5,

and pavement marings en Huron River Drive from Sumpter Road
northeasterly to Martinsvi I In Road in the H ty of RH Icul lie, Wayne
County.

4.00 % DBE participation recuired

15. LEIT1NG or SP’EEI4EER 05, 2014 PREQUALIEICAiIO3 LEVEL
PROPOSAL 1’i69i2 $ 689,000O0
PROJECT STUL 3406/ 124536
LOCAL AGPSC . 14 5175
START OATS—CC HER 06, 2014
CO4PLEuIOJ —-—r •• 29. 2015

6.40 t: c F:o: mix aspha,r rezcnstru’rtizn, a:crmaIn, santarv anc
s:ur; setr, coii::rote drivwav,. curb, cutter, r:dsidewaik, dod

pavener:t mar 1:23 Cr. OL:ter Road troz Cnar!otr.e Kizhway east
Grand iiver Avenue in the city of Portland, I nra County.

3.06 tEE parnc4;atior. recuired

16. :ETT:116 Cr 5EFtE<BER 2, 2Ol FBEJra1E:CAT:cu :EVE:,
EPOP2Sd. .1OCi3 $ 556,000.00

LOCAL AGP.IiJ . 14 -5 61
START DAlE — 3hU7d?.Y 02, 20:5
COY’Pf4ETICN D.ATP J(jiYt S 2015

Bridge renova] and replacement with a 3—a: ded culvert ançl approach
work on Dean Road over the Yellow River Drain, :,ivingston CounLy.

5.00 % OBE participation requrrcd

* Dcnnlcs a nni’-s ndanI con r r:c(. une:td n,enl

______________

819;?014 Iagc5



August26 2Ol4No.40

17. LETTiNG CF SEPEIER O5 20:4 PREQUAEFICATICN LFVE

PROPOSAL 1Z9C23 $ 1,599,000.00
PROJECT 5RT 70C11—1L5.93
LOCAL rpj! l1—5%3
START DATE — AC 02, 10:5
C:PLECICt DAlE soE:ER :5, 10E

3r.de rezovI Find repa ceter:t with it rh prestresse •>:•ncrezc
bcats • hot -x arrhal t rctoval, resurfaci n;, aprsrit;:rk,
guardrai I • at5 n2vecer.t rarki nzs r. Zcce Street ovtr Saru Creek,
Ottawa Coir t y -

5.00 % DE patticpatlonrcqLired

IS. ETENG C’ SF. ENF 05, 1O1 FEECIJAL:F:CATZC:; LVEL
PROPDS.C. 14C 9C2? $ 762,00000

2?57_ 18 89
:z-CTL AflF. .4 5199

TaTE — 10 ys a f: r awari
:7!SLEffVi DATE aujs: 31,

0.33 ti o tioL r:rx aszha.: ohs rod— joe o ti - r.cudi ra ho r dwal k,
ornoreLe sjsotnuct ur , curb, matter 3 dewo1k and ramps, sicn;, aria
slope restorat i oz or. River P.0390 Gateway Trail from Brady £rreat

easterly to I1r Strc•ct in tNt; city o Dearborn, aync County.

5.00 1 DPi part Ci pa on r cE3:ut red

19. LETTING CE SEPIFtISER OS, 2014 PREOUALIFICATIOt: LEVEl.
PROPOSAL 1409036 $ 1,306,000.00
PROJECT ST 1655- 12: 765

LOCAL AGRMT . 1 —5’ 88
START DATE 10 days after award
COMPLETION DATE — dULY 31, 2015

4.70 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping, and resurfacing,
concrete pavement • curb and gutters, drainage, and paverrterI ra rkings
on Mann Road fror: Zj Lner Road northeasterly to Palister P.oad,

Chehoygancountv.

5.00 1 USE pa:ticoatfon rer..,.ired

20. LETTI(G CF SEPTE15ER 05, 2C14 PREQUALETCI-.TIOS. f E,VPL
PROPoSrL 1409037 $ 782,000.00
PROJECT TAUT. 5]4]2—:6105
LOCAL AGPMT.

STAPT RTF, — LU days after awarl
:;-I?: EIZ EATS — SEPT .ZP. ‘U 2

an. sauI:i-:I c,-aru.,r’
&I9-2fl1.I

-



August26 2014 Ni 41

Historic preservatron of former U.S. Coast Guard building at 101
South Lakeshore Drive in the city of Luding:on Mason County.

3.00 DEE tarticipaton required

21. LETTING OF SEPTEMBER 05, 2014 PREQUALIFICATION LEVEL
PROPOSAL 1409039 $ 1,482,000.00
PROJECT STU 82457—123182
LOCAL AGRYT 14-5476
START DATE — 10 days after award
COMPLETION DATE — JUNE 01, 2015

0.7S ml of hot mix asphalt resurfacing, dralr[acc structure
adjustment, pavetent ornt and crack repair, concrete sidewalk and
sidewal.k ramps, hrdae rehabilitation, and bridge deck penetrating
sealer on Mack Avenue from St. Jean Street east to Algonquin Street
n the city of Detroit, Wayne County.

6.00 % ORE participation required

BID LETTING POST APPROVALS

STATE PROJECTS

22. LETTING OF AUGUST 01, 20:4 ENS. EST. LOW BID
PROPoSAL 1408030 S 1,494,359.9B $ 1,646,607.87
PROJECT ST 1105%—J 24106
LOCAL AGRMT. OVER/UNDER EST
START DATE — SEPTEMBER 08, 2014
COMPLETION DATE — OCTOBER 31, 2014 1.0.93

3.25 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling and overlay,shoulder
reconstruction, and guardrail on M—139 front Fairlarid Road to south
of Deans Hill Road, Berrien County.

4,00 DEE participation required

PIDDER AS—SUEE1ITTED AS—CHECKED

Rieth—Ruley Ccnstruction Co., Inc. $ 1,646,607.87 Same 1 **

Michigan Paving and Materials Comp $ 1,585,654.19 Sane 2

2 Bidders

23. LETTING OF AUGUST 01, 2014 ENS. EST. LOW BID
PROPOSAL 1409036 3,6B2,474.17 $ 4209595GB
PROJECT IM il0161l86S5
LOCAL AGPt1T. OVrR/UNDER EST,
START DATE — SEPTEMBER 08, 2014
COMPLETION DATE — JUNE 27, 2015 143:

* De,iofts a non-standard cnnt racWncndncr,i
%/J9/1014 PLgC 7



August1 2GM No.42

Bridge rehabitar.uon inoJuding deck patching, coxy overlay,
railing replacement, minor deck widening, partial parnting, bear. end
repair, nkacing scc:Jr co-jr.Lermeasures, and appro:oh work or, 1—94
eas tLounj and we s LIound over r.ha S L Joseph River, Be r r rcr Cor y.

5.0 DEE part icicat cn resul ran

IL t F?.

C. A. Hull Ca.. Inc.

teebe Constrcctirr.

Anaan Corpora un
Yi hcrker ant, Sons, Inc.
Grant River Crnst:ucLor inc.
L. W. Lamb Thc.
Pav.s Cons tru: tinn, Inc -

4 Prdies

-Il --,..--..

L..;aj 22 ?tLj.2/I .-.,

.jrr-r7

EFCJEVV’ N

LC:,J CPJ4i.
SiAi LATE - C7DBFR O,
Cc:pLET:c; DRiE- UVEMREP. L7 2011

119 ml of hot nx .1r,.9a1t cold mlling and overlay wtt roflCreLe
sidewalk APA raor awl perr—.ancnt. paveen markings ø :—- 3 fro:t tht
Kalamazoo R ver to Fl—I 3 (;lI Road) and from C Avont:c- north ro
Avenue In thc civ vf Va] a-mazoo and village of Rich I nzd, ai etifazoc
County.

O.OO OSE oartzcipt1tion required

AS—SUBMITTED AS-CIiE ED

Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Xnc.
4ichIgar. Paving and Materials Camp

2 Bidders

25, LETTING CE AUUSi 01 ,2!.114 ENG. EST. ICy ELiD
PROPCSAh 14080’% S 90O,26.26 $ 1015,359.43
PROJECT PRIP E3ll3lIi8i’11
LOCAL AG[iT. % OVEP/jUE EST.
START DATE SEPEXBEP. I 4
COMPLETIQU DATE - JJNE 2.9,1t115 :1.70

S ama

Sac

1 •

‘l

$ 4,209595.88
$ 4,5E7,68,77
C ‘-

$ 4,773,3sC

1S9,319.’1E
.C?: SZJ

$ 586,093.91

2.:;

fl

$ 506,093.91 Same 1 “

S 622,92219 Same 2

n-Cr: rcn-nzdvd C or al ‘rc’ n’r I
S19’2::iii S



August 26, 2014 No. 43

4.93 mi ri;. asohait c1j :Z2n; and resurtacin; and deLail S
iz.nt rca irs en K—37 fr:t -:con acad rortharly z the scuth oty
limit o C-rant, NLlskegon nd tiiayqs tuuntIcs. Thir pre ect Includes
a 3 year ateriais and wcrk.mar;shr pavement warranty.

EBE partic_pa:.cn :ewxrci

AS-SU5MTTTED hS-CHECKE)

Rieth—Rilay Construction Co., Inc. $ 1,Q15,35.43 Same 1
ichigan Pavlr.g and Materials Corp $ 1,195,025.76 Same 2

2 Bidders

LOCAL PROJECTS

26. LETTiNG 0? JULY ii 20:1 ENG, EST. LOW BID
PROPOSAL L40/020 1,163,28:80 $ 1,503,654.35
PROJECT SiU 24S7 —:2333
LOCAl 14—531:
S:AT cA:E 10 days after award
G:MPTE:ic: AE ;D:EiFR

1.34 mr ct hot mIx asphalt resur Laclnq, drai nate, pavcent repaIr,
%aamcno qr !rdjn7 concrte vencnt, curb, cut tcr • sdewa:k Lrd
rar:ps, s.Qrxnc and pavemer.t markirgs c-n l4Drnirsize Ori.v Err

ci Jena.’c Poad to cchzc: r oLcvard, on Nun ten from
t’ernicr Pcai to rhc rcrth city L.ritza, and en Vc:nieL ira::
Char) ovcix i\verwe to Fat rwy Lane In the city of Grosse PoirLte

Woocs, Wayne County.

5.00 % W3E partrcipatior, roqurred

ft r)DER ASSU?MITtED AS-CHECKED

Max Paving Industries, Inc. $ 1,503,654.35 Sane 1 **

Florence Corteilt CornDany 1,652,704.64 Same 2
Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. 1,9i4,l16.5 Same 3
Major CcnienL Co.
Pavex Cc rporataon
Barrett Pavinc at errais I:.:

27. :r::is :‘E AtRJST Z, 2;:4 EMS. ESt.
PROPOSAl :108010 1,6l2j491E $ 1,573,853.04
PiOJECO ::F: E3$%—12446
:C-CA:. kP!c 13—’;l
s:ART — Odavs atter awarc
eczEriET:o: tE TE ,5, 215 11.40

8/19/2014 Page9



August26 2014 No 44

.13 n c oorc:te paverrc:u r,rvai ad rc r*;ce2ent, dlr.ale,
t::rZZee curb ar.t g::ttcr, -,uar-jra i pedestri&n sxa Dr

P.1 ad frzrn scu.r. of I 5 to north C C B:om Road : ii no ty
of Aihurn Hills, Oakland County.

8.00 % OBE particication required

BIDDER ASCuC<ED

Florence Cement Company
otb Canatructon rZ

irLersra:e H: ghwav CvnsL:utt:on
t-Iacr Cercnt Co.
Parar Enterprises, :r.c.
Anceic iafraue Ccr:struCci:r. Ccrodr:y

$ 1573,853.04
5 163826:.59
S ,9:4O5.

1,54,915.25

Same 1 **

2

Sn 4

.1 ICdCS

28. LETTING 01 AUGUST Di, 2011
PROPOSIL 1408037
PROJECT STL 15D29l23i03
LOCAL AGPMJ. 14 5398
START DArr - 10 days afrer award
COiPLFET0tI AtE -. JU!a 3-), 2015

ENG. Es?. LOW ELI)
S 912,561.93 $ 1,033,907.05

OVER/UNDER £51.

—i cC h-r-tnx arhaa cr:crtc, watcrrauz, stc:E sewer,
nonrretc curb, -:trr -ito-waR zi rass, and nor :cnd2caciL Cr:

State St reco t cc: 1::! nur Avorjc :r the: Iv to C ton t in the
f ihar.evorx, C:.-ricvr:x6Dzr. I_v.

S [-SE rt.r tAoist t 3r. tcc.x rca

T DOER

Elrncrs Crane and Dozer, Inc.
M Excavating Company

Rieth-Ri icy Cons Lruc L±cr’ Co.
1iJbooRrr and Sons, Inc.
0 J. :tc-zucs,. ion & or:s mn’r
Pajr.eSDoIan In-:.
C-TCcr:rrao: me, .0.

A S —5 rJ B4I I TED AS—ChECKED

3 Lidzors

[hr, ._fl.j;. 1 :j,J c2t,zctarcr. !rret

Inc.

$ 1,033,907.05
S 1,078,000.33

t,119,19IJH.

Sane 1 **

1

Same 3

Ntg JO



AU9U 2C. 2014 No.45

In accordance with MDOT’s policies and procedures and subject to concurrence by the Federal
Highway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by
the Attorney General, and compliance with all legal and fiscal requirements, the Director
recommends for approval by the State Administrative Board the items on this agenda.

The approval by the State Administrative Board of these contracts does not constitute the award
of same. The award of contracts shall be made at the discretion of the DirectorDepartment of
Transportation when the aforementioned requirements have been met, Subject to exercise of that
discretion, I approve the contracts described in this agenda and authorize their award by the
responsible management staff of MDOT to the extent authorized by, and in accordance with, the
December 14, 1983, resolution of the State Transportation Commission and the Director’s
delegation memorandum of June 17, 2014.

* DnoIes a non-sran±,rd contract!aniendrnnI___________
8R9!2014

Director

Page II



24 Nc

Ms. Jarois presented the TranspQrtation and Natural Resources Committee
Report for the regu’ar meeting of August 191 2014. After review ci the foregoing
Transportation and Natural Resources Committee Report, Ms. Jarois moved
that the Report covering the regular meeting of August 19, 2014, be approved
and adopted. The motion was supported by Mr. Reilly and unanimously
approved.

8. MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:

None

9. ADJOURNNIENT:

Mr. Smith
adjourned the meeting.

tU

__

SECRETAhY CHAIRPERSON


